FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06 -1-0011 (exp. 4/94) (4, 9, 0/ PATEN	FORM COVER 04 - 25 - 2001	Ci
4.9.0/ PATEN	<b>ITS ONLY</b> 101685283	
Tab settings	101085285	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David M. Peltz	Name: <u>GE-Harris Railway Electronics, L.L.C.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🗌 Yes 🚺 No	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 8900	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Melbourne</u> State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>32902</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 1, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/604,367 filed June 27, 2000		
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John S. Beulick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600</u>		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>	_01-2384	
04/25/2001 GTON11 00000418 012384 09604367	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.</li> <li>Patrick W. Rasche, Reg. 37,916</li> </ul>	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the M. M. 4/5/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document.	
Commissioner of Patents 8	rith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011704 FRAME: 0853

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, David M. Peltz, of 4374 Parkway Drive, Melbourne Florida 32934, sell and assign to GE Harris Railway Electronics, LLC, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED PNEUMATIC BRAKES (DOCKET NO. GEH-01-024), invented by me, as described in the United States provisional application filed October 10, 1997, S.N. 60/061,571; as described in the United States provisional application filed January 28, 1998, S.N. 60/072,862; as described in the application for the United States patent filed October 9, 1998, S.N. 09/169,701; as described in the application for the United States patent filed June 27, 2000, S.N. 09/604,367, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of <u>Melbourne</u> , State	or Florida,
this 15t day of March, 2001.	
had/	
David M. Pel	IZ
Witnessed by:	
and method 3/1/01	
Witness Signature and Date	
_	

Fred Rutledge Printed Name of Witness

1 of 1

## **RECORDED: 04/09/2001**